

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 50 of 2022

Bidyarani Ayekpam; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 100 of 2022
With
MC (W.A.) No. 101 of 2022**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

15.03.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Heard Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel, appearing for the applicants/appellants.

Notice to the respondents, returnable on 31.03.2022.

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Additional Advocate General, Manipur, takes notice for the State authorities. Mr. RS Reisang, learned senior counsel, accepts notice for respondent No. 2. Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, accepts notice for respondents No. 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 12 & 13. They waive further notice.

Steps shall be taken for effecting service of notice upon the other respondents by speed post for the date fixed.

Post on 31.03.2022.

Reply, if any, shall be filed by the said date with advance copies to all the learned counsel.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep