

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 50 of 2022

Bidyarani Ayekpam; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 100 of 2022
With
MC (W.A.) No. 101 of 2022**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

27.05.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel, appears for the appellants.

Mr. Th. Khagemba, learned counsel for respondent No. 16 in W.A. No. 50 of 2022, seeks some more time to file his response in the writ appeal.

Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.

Post on 16.06.2022.

Stay petition filed in this appeal will be considered on the said day.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep