

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 50 of 2022

Bidyarani Ayekpam; & Ors.

Appellants

-Versus-

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 100 of 2022
With
MC (W.A.) No. 101 of 2022**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

16.06.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel, appears for the appellants.

Registry is directed to list the matters before a Bench in which one of us, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahanthem Bimol Singh, is not a member.

Post on 13.07.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep