

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 50 of 2022**

Bidyarani Ayekpam & 19 Ors.

**...Appellants**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 17 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**With**

**MC(WA) No. 100 of 2022**

**MC(WA) No. 101 of 2022**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

**ORDER**

**26-06-2024**

*Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),*

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 18 and Mr. I. Amri, learned counsel, appears for the State of Manipur.

At request of Mr. W. Jamon, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants/applicants, in order to enable him to obtain instructions qua the further prosecution of the present appeal, the hearing of the same and the connected applications is adjourned.

List on 31-07-2024.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**