

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 50 of 2022

Bidyarani Ayekpam & 19 Ors.

... *Appellants*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur & 17 Ors.

... *Respondent*

Clubbed with

MC(WA) No. 100 of 2022 with MC(WA) No. 101 of 2022

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

[K. Somashekar, CJ]

01.08.2025

Learned senior counsel for the appellants, Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar is present before this Court physically. Similarly, learned Advocate General for the State, Mr. Lenin Hijam; learned counsel for the respondent No. 18, Mr. A. Mohendro; learned senior counsel for the respondents No. 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 12 & 14, Mr. HS Paonam are present before this Court physically. Whereas, learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 2, Mr. RS Reisang is on record.

Keeping in view of the given peculiar facts and circumstances of these cases, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed on 28.08.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin